, ITALY
~
Since 1946
Self-healing metallized polypropylene film capacitors
Condensatori autorigeneranti in film polipropilene metallizzato
3.5 !0.2
-----+-------
L!2.5

"'<D
~
# = Facon code for computer codification
execution
* = Execution code
@= Available only in flat bottom + unipolar/bipolar cables
UNI EN ISO 9002
~
'&FACON
CERTIFIED QUALITY
N. P0049
.•.
B'.\t_'f_.,,_.jli!tl.qik'$t~i1fiti'\\r __
type 7.6
Self-healing metallized polypropylene film capacitors
Condensatori autorigeneranti in film polipropilene metallizzato
o.(!)k-(B-
. I
!
! -' 1
I D! 1
3.5'0.2
.-------,.;11
I
, 0
U2.5
3.5,o.2
{------~. '-',:=-
.1U2.5
~!
Lt-
I
! '-'-'-'-'-'-'-~~.
~ ~-----L-!-2-.5----~
Dt 1
SERIE 7.6
Start and running of single phase motors in alternating current usage.
Self-healing metallized polypropylene film capacitors.
Non inductive winding.
Wound capacitor elements tully immersed into resin.
Self-extinguishing plastic case.
Executions: flat bottom - metal fixing stud M8x1 0
faston terminals 0.8x6.35 simple or double
faston miniature 0.5x2.8
standard distance p= 13.5 mm
on request p= 10 mm for Os 50 mm
unipolar cable - bipolar cable
discharge resistance - plastic cover
Rated voltage
Rated frequency
Capacitance tolerance
Climatic category
Dissipation factor at 50 Hz and 20°C
Max dv / dt (V/[lsec)
Test voltage between armatures
Test voltage between terminals and case
Reference standard
: 400 V.ac
: 50 Hz; 60 Hz on request
: ± 5 %; ± 10%
: - 25 + 85°C
:s 0.002
: see tableA
: 2.15 V.ac for 2"
: 2.5 kV.ac for 1"
: VDE 560-8 ; CEI 33-3 ;
SEV 1029
:see table 1)
:see table 2) and A
Approvals
Other characteristics
SERIE 7.6
Applicazioni F~J@- ",~"",.;g*Hr"'<>-Nf*?i<-~f<?''"-N'!?!t,,·- "'>«'~;"'<>tfiii5i 'ffil!k{'f} F;;>ip", j